

**Sessions Case – 52 of 2019**

**03**

**15-02-2020**

Today is fixed for evidence.

The sole accused person on C.B. is absent without taking any step today. So issue W/A against the accused Fayeze Mondal @ Fajjuddin.

Ld. prosecution is present. No witness turned up today.

Fixing : **18-04-2020** - for E/R of W/A.

D/C

*Addl. Sessions Judge.  
F.T.C. - Rampurhat*

*Addl. Sessions Judge.  
F.T.C. - Rampurhat*