

**Sessions Case- 52 of 2019 (CIS 52/19)**

**CNR No. WBBB05-000479-2019**

**Order No. 41**

**04.09.2024**

Today is fixed for evidence as per schedule.

The sole accused persons on C.B. is present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P in Charge is present by filing hazira.

It appears that summons upon witness Sandip Das (C.S.W-7) is duly served which was received by him by putting signature on reverse side summons form, but the said witness failed to turn up. So issue bailable witness warrant of Rs.500 against C.S.W-7 Sandip Das.

Fix : **23-12-2024** - for E/R of W/W/A and evidence.

D/C

*Sd/-*  
*Sandip Kumar Kundu*  
*Addl. Sessions Judge,*  
*F.T.C., Rampurhat*

*Sd/-*  
*Sandip Kumar Kundu*  
*Addl. Sessions Judge,*  
*F.T.C., Rampurhat.*  
*J.O. Code – WB00988*